 1 of 11  REV: 091004
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS32kHz is a temperature-compensated
crystal oscillator (TCXO) with an output
frequency of 32.768kHz. This device addresses
applications requiring better timekeeping

��Surface Mountable Using BGA Package
��UL Recognized
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS32KHZ/DIP    0ºC to +70ºC 14 DIP DS32KHZ
DS32KHZN/DIP -40ºC to +85ºC 14 DIP DS32KHZ-N
DS32KHZS    0ºC to +70ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZS
DS32KHZSN -40ºC to +85ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZSN*
DS32KHZ/WBGA    0ºC to +70ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ
DS32KHZN/WBGA -40ºC to +85ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ-N
*An “N” located in the bottom right-hand corner of the top of the package
denotes an industrial device.
DS32kHz
32.768kHz Temperature-Compensated